
Hopetoun Junior rangers 

Dates for 2017  1:30-4pm (unless otherwise stated) 

Saturday  21st January– Sensory Awareness 
(Competency E– Particularly E1.5) 
 
Saturday 25th  February-  Bird and Bat boxes 
(Competency A and B– Know your Site, Care for your Site) 
 
Saturday 25th March– Bonfire and cookout (variety of food to be prepared by each JR) 
(Competency B– Care for your Site) 
 
Saturday 29th April–  TBC 
 
Saturday 27th May– Zoo Visit 
Competency F– Seniors only– Leadership) 
 
Saturday 24th June– Practical Conservation  
(Competency B– Care for your Site) 
 
Saturday 15th July– OPAL Surveys 
(Competency A– Know your site) 
 
Saturday 26th August or Sunday 27h August– Edinburgh MELA– Leith Links. Help on 
either day  
(Competency D– Environmental Activities) 
 
Saturday 9th Sept-  S.O.A.C  
(Competency C– Care for Visitors) 
 
Saturday 14th Oct– Volunteers day– an afternoon of activities prepared by the  
Hopetoun Volunteer Rangers 
(Competency F– Seniors only– Leadership) 
 
Saturday  11th Nov– Autumn Art– Care for the grounds by clearing leaves and make 
some autumnal art 
(Competency B– Care for your Site) 
 
Saturday 9th Dec- Christmas Creations 
A Hopetoun tradition, make some brilliant hand crafted  
decorations. 
(Competency E– Working with others) 
 
£30 for the year 
Meet at the Ranger Centre 
Sessions are subject to change and  
are weather dependant, please come prepared for the session in suitable cloth-
ing/footwear. 

 

  


